
ADEC Alaska Oil Spill Permits Tool – Contacts

Agency Permit Name Point of Contact Email Phone Fax Street City State Zip

ADEC Oil and Hazardous Materials Incident Final Report Young Ha, DEC young.ha@alaska.gov 269-7544 269-7648 555 Cordova St. Anchorage AK 99501
ADEC Food Service Permit of > 10 People Young Ha, DEC young.ha@alaska.gov 269-7544 269-7648 555 Cordova St. Anchorage AK 99501
ADEC Food Service Permit of < 10 People Young Ha, DEC young.ha@alaska.gov 269-7544 269-7648 555 Cordova St. Anchorage AK 99501
ADEC In-Situ Burn Guidelines Young Ha, DEC young.ha@alaska.gov 269-7544 269-7648 555 Cordova St. Anchorage AK 99501
ADEC Open Burn Application Young Ha, DEC young.ha@alaska.gov 269-7544 269-7648 555 Cordova St. Anchorage AK 99501
ADEC Oil and Hazardous Substance Spill Notification Form Young Ha, DEC young.ha@alaska.gov 269-7544 269-7648 555 Cordova St. Anchorage AK 99501
ADFG Scientific and Educational Permit (Birds & Mammals) Gayle Martin gayle.martin@alaska.gov 267-2541 267-2464 333 Raspberry Rd. Anchorage AK 99518
ADFG Scientific and Educational Permit (Fish) Gayle Martin gayle.martin@alaska.gov 267-2541 267-2464 333 Raspberry Rd. Anchorage AK 99518
ADFG Title 16 Special Area Permit Gayle Martin gayle.martin@alaska.gov 267-2541 267-2464 333 Raspberry Rd. Anchorage AK 99518
ADNR Land Use Permit (Upland & Tideland) Clark Cox clark.cox@alaska.gov 269-8565 269-8913 550 W 7th Anchorage AK 99501
ADNR Alaska Coastal Management Program, Coast Project Questionaire Kim Kruse kim.kruse@alaska.gov 269-8704 269-8709 550 W 7th Ste 1380 Anchorage AK 99501
ADNR Burning Permit (Forestry) Arlene Weber-Sword arlene.weber-sword@alaska.gov 269-8471 269-8931 550 W 7th Ste 1450 Anchorage AK 99501
ADNR Consultation on Historical and Cultural Sites (SHPO) Dave McMahan dave.mcmahan@alaska.gov 269-8721 269-8908 550 W 7th Ste 1310 Anchorage AK 99501
ADNR Title 41 Fish Habitat Permit Cindy Anderson cindy.anderson@alaska.gov 269-6995 269-5673 550 W 7th Ste 1420 Anchorage AK 99501
ADNR Special Park Use Permit Chris Degernes christ.degernes@alaska.gov 269-8700 269-8907 550 W 7th Ste 1380 Anchorage AK 99501
ADNR Temporary Water Use Permit (fresh water only) Kellie Westphal kellie.westphal@alaska.gov 269-8646 269-8913 550 W 7th Anchorage AK 99501
ADOT Permit for Oversize Vehicle - Bridge Condition Attachment Betty Arthur betty.arthur@alaska.gov 365-1200 365-1221 11900 Industry Way Anchorage AK 99515
ADOT Driveway/Approach Road Permit Paula Brault paula.brautt@alaska.gov 269-0696 269-0092 P.O. Box 196900 Anchorage AK 99519
ADOT Lane Closure Permit Paula Brault paula.brautt@alaska.gov 269-0696 269-0093 P.O. Box 196900 Anchorage AK 99519
ADOT Permit for Oversize Vehicle Betty Arthur betty.arthur@alaska.gov 365-1200 365-1221 11900 Industry Way Anchorage AK 99515
ADOT Permit for Oversize/Overweight Vehicles Betty Arthur betty.arthur@alaska.gov 365-1200 365-1221 11900 Industry Way Anchorage AK 99515
ARRT In-Situ Burn Application Rick Rodriguez, USCG ricardo.rodriguez@uscg.mil 463-2804 271-4102 1689 C Street Anchorage AK 99501

Bob Mattson, DEC bob.mattson@alaska.gov 465-5349 465-2237 P.O. Box 111800 Juneau AK 99811
Matt Carr, EPA carr.matthew@epa.gov 271-3616 271-3424 222 West 7th #19 Anchorage AK 99513

ARRT Oil Spill Response Checklist:  Wildlife Capture, Transportation, 
Stabilization & Treatment Catherine Berg catherine_berg@fws.gov 271-1630 271-2786 605 W. 4th Ave., Suite G-61 Anchorage AK 99501

Mark Fink mark.fink@alaska.gov 267-2338 267-2464 333 Raspberry Rd. Anchorage AK 99518
ARRT Oil Spill Response Checklist:  Wildlife Hazing Mark Fink mark.fink@alaska.gov 267-2338 267-2464 333 Raspberry Rd. Anchorage AK 99518

Catherine Berg catherine_berg@fws.gov 271-1630 271-2786 605 W. 4th Ave., Suite G-61 Anchorage AK 99501
ARRT Dispersant Use Application - General Information Rick Rodriguez, USCG ricardo.rodriguez@uscg.mil 463-2804 271-4102 1689 C Street Anchorage AK 99501

Bob Mattson, DEC bob.mattson@alaska.gov 465-5349 465-2237 P.O. Box 111800 Juneau AK 99811
Matt Carr, EPA carr.matthew@epa.gov 271-3616 271-3424 222 West 7th #19 Anchorage AK 99513

ARRT Dispersant Use Application - Zone 1 Rick Rodriguez, USCG ricardo.rodriguez@uscg.mil 463-2804 271-4102 1689 C Street Anchorage AK 99501
Bob Mattson, DEC bob.mattson@alaska.gov 465-5349 465-2237 P.O. Box 111800 Juneau AK 99811
Matt Carr, EPA carr.matthew@epa.gov 271-3616 271-3424 222 West 7th #19 Anchorage AK 99513

ARRT Dispersant Use Application - Zone 2/3 Rick Rodriguez, USCG ricardo.rodriguez@uscg.mil 463-2804 271-4102 1689 C Street Anchorage AK 99501
Bob Mattson, DEC bob.mattson@alaska.gov 465-5349 465-2237 P.O. Box 111800 Juneau AK 99811
Matt Carr, EPA carr.matthew@epa.gov 271-3616 271-3424 222 West 7th #19 Anchorage AK 99513

ARRT PPOR Guidelines Larry Iwamoto larry.iwamoto@alaska.gov 269-7683 269-7648 555 Cordova St. Anchorage AK 99501
NOAA-NMFS Marine Mammal Protection Act Permits Brad Smith brad.smith@noaa.gov 271-6354 271-3030 222 West 7th #45 Anchorage AK 99513
NOAA-NMFS NMFS Endangered Species Act Permits Brad Smith brad.smith@noaa.gov 271-6354 271-3030 222 West 7th #45 Anchorage AK 99513
UC Decanting Plan Young Ha, DEC young.ha@alaska.gov 269-7544 269-7648 555 Cordova St. Anchorage AK 99501
UC Decontamination Plan Young Ha, DEC young.ha@alaska.gov 269-7544 269-7648 555 Cordova St. Anchorage AK 99501
UC Health and Safety Plan Young Ha, DEC young.ha@alaska.gov 269-7544 269-7648 555 Cordova St. Anchorage AK 99501
UC Recovered Oil and Water Management Plan Young Ha, DEC young.ha@alaska.gov 269-7544 269-7648 555 Cordova St. Anchorage AK 99501
UC Waste Management Plan Young Ha, DEC young.ha@alaska.gov 269-7544 269-7648 555 Cordova St. Anchorage AK 99501
USACE Department of Army Permit Application Glen Justis glen.e.justis@poa02.usace.army.mil 753-2712 753-5567 2204, 3rd St. Anchorage AK 99506
USCG Report of Marine Accident, Injury, or Death Lt. Timothy Callister timothy.f.callister@uscg.mil 271-6709 271-6751 510 L St. #100 Anchorage AK 99501
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USDOT Notice to Airman Keith Lindsey keith.lindsey@faa.gov 269-1103 N/A 700 N. Boniface Pkwy Anchorage AK 99506
DOI Consultation on Historic Properties Pamela Bergmann pamela_bergmann@ios.doi.gov 271-5011 271-4102 1689 C Street, Room 119 Anchorage AK 99501
DOI Access to Lands Managed by DOI Pamela Bergmann pamela_bergmann@ios.doi.gov 271-5011 271-4102 1689 C Street, Room 119 Anchorage AK 99501

DOI-FWS Export/Import - Interstate and Foreign Commerce/Take of Animals 
(CITES-ESA) Catherine Berg catherine_berg@fws.gov 271-1630 271-2786 605 W. 4th Ave., Suite G-61 Anchorage AK 99501

DOI-FWS Scientific Collecting/Research of Eagles Permit Catherine Berg catherine_berg@fws.gov 271-1630 271-2786 605 W. 4th Ave., Suite G-61 Anchorage AK 99501
DOI-FWS Migratory Bird Treaty Act (MBTA) Collection Permit Catherine Berg catherine_berg@fws.gov 271-1630 271-2786 605 W. 4th Ave., Suite G-61 Anchorage AK 99501
DOI-FWS Migratory Bird Treaty Act (MBTA) Rehabilitation Permit Catherine Berg catherine_berg@fws.gov 271-1630 271-2786 605 W. 4th Ave., Suite G-61 Anchorage AK 99501
DOI-FWS Migratory Bird Treaty Act (MBTA) Special Purpose Salvage Catherine Berg catherine_berg@fws.gov 271-1630 271-2786 605 W. 4th Ave., Suite G-61 Anchorage AK 99501
DOI-NPS National Park Special Use Permit Bud Rice bud_rice@nps.gov 644-3530 644-3814 240 W. 5th Ave. Anchorage AK 99501
DOI-FWS Special Use Permit National Wildlife Refuge Catherine Berg catherine_berg@fws.gov 271-1630 271-2786 605 W. 4th Ave., Suite G-61 Anchorage AK 99501
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